PRODUCT OVERVIEW
FG-BD100
BEAM  DETECTOR
Features
MODEL
FG-BD100
DESCRIPTION
REFLECTIVE BEAM DETECTOR

• STEP 2 : Select the additional option or options
wanted and add them to the base designation.
+ Codification example:
Permanent condenser single-phase motor
0.25 kW 1500 min-1 with foot IM B3, 230 V with PTO.
Designation  Code
4P  LS 71 P 0.25 kW IM B3 230V MA4 25 113
 + +
 PTO MAPT 1011
LS
totally enclosed single-phase asynchronous motors
A1.9
Notes
A1.10
LS
totally enclosed single-phase asynchronous motors
Dimensions
Dimensions of the LS totally enclosed single-phase asynchronous motors - IP 55
Cage rotor
Dimensions in millimetres
- shaft end
Shaft end
Type F GD D G E O p
LS 56 P 3 3 9 j6 7.2 20 4 10
LS 63 P1 4 4 11 j6 8.5 23 4 10
LS 63 PR1 4 4 11 j6 8.5 23 4 10
LS 71 P2 5 5 14 j6 11 30 5 12.5
LS 71 PR2 5 5 14 j6 11 30 5 12.5
LS 80 P 6 6 19 j6 15.5 40 6 15
LS 80 PR 6 6 19 j6 15.5 40 6 15
LS 90 P 8 7 24 j6 20 50 8 20
LS 90 PR 8 7 24 j6 20 50 8 20
1. The motors LS 63  have also a shaft end Ø14 x 30 (different from the standards).
2. Motors LS 71 P, 2P, 0.55 kW and LS 71 P, 4P, 0.37 kW: modification of the dimension LB = 193.
F
GD G
E
D
M.O x p
LS
totally enclosed single-phase asynchronous motors
A1.11
Dimensions
Dimensions of the LS totally enclosed single-phase asynchronous motors - IP 55
Cage rotor
Dimensions in millimetres
- foot mounted
The permanent condenser is set outside the terminal box.
The starting condenser is located inside the terminal box.
Main dimensions
Type A AB B BB C AA S HD Z max. H LJ HA x LB AC J I
LS 56 P 90 104 71 87 36 24 6 148 90 56 8 7 8 156 110 86 88
LS 63 P1 100 115 80 97 40 24.5 7 160 90 63 18 8 8.5 172 126 86 88
LS 63 PR1 100 115 80 97 40 24.5 7 182 100 63 21.5 8 8.5 172 126 138 105
LS 71 P2 112 126 90 106 45 23 7 178 90 71 18 9 8 185 140 86 88
LS 71 PR2 112 126 90 106 45 23 7 200 100 71 21.5 9 8 185 140 138 105
LS 80 P 125 157 100 120 50 37 9 201 100 80 24.5 10 10 215 162 86 88
LS 80 PR 125 157 100 120 50 37 9 223 115 80 24.5 10 10 215 162 138 105
LS 90 P 140 172 125 162 56 30 9 221 108 90 24.5 11 27.5 245 182 86 88
LS 90 PR 140 172 125 162 56 30 9 243 115 90 24.5 11 27.5 245 182 138 105
1. The motors LS 63 have also a shaft end Ø14 x 30 (different from the standards).
2. Motors LS 71 P, 2P, 0.55 kW and LS 71 P, 4P, 0.37 kW: modification of the dimension LB = 193.
A
H
D
H H
A
AB
AA4 Ø S
I
Z
PE n° J LJ
LB